WCSD RESOLUTION 2012-4

(Amending Resolution 2011-5) **DISTRICT CHARGES**

BE IT RESOLVED, the Board of Directors of the Westhaven Community Services District establishes the following charges, to become effective July 1, 2012:

Application Charge - Change of Ownership - \$35

WCSD Ordinance 06-1, Section 402

Application Charge – Billing to Renter - \$15

WCSD Ordinance 06-1, Section 403

<u>Application Charge – Transfer of Service Entitlement - \$60</u>

WCSD Ordinance 06-1 99-2, Section 405

Backflow Valve Testing Charge – Annual – for non-resident property owners - \$105 per year billed in July

WCSD Ordinance 07-1, Section 405

<u>Backflow Valve Testing Charge – Monthly – for resident property owners - \$8.75 per month surcharge added to monthly water bill</u>

WCSD Ordinance 07-1, Section 405

Emergency Water Delivery Charge - \$100 per delivery

WCSD Ordinance 06-1, Section 811; WCSD Resolution 96-2

Forty-Eight Hour Disconnection Notification Charge - \$5

For the second and subsequent 48-hour notifications of disconnection for non-payment.

WCSD Ordinance 06-1, Section 602

New Service Installation Charge

For all service connections shall be equal to the total cost to the WCSD for labor and materials to make the connection, excluding the cost of the meter, but including the cost of mainline extension, if required WCSD Ordinance 06-1, Section 406

Reconnection Charge - \$15

For turn on after disconnection for non-payment or for water waste *WCSD Ordinance* **06-1**, Section 602

Returned Check Charge - \$10 plus bank charges to WCSD

Shall be added to the account balance for checks returned due to insufficient funds

System Capacity Charge - \$8,700

For new service connections for parcels in Sections other than 301 and 302 of WCSD Ordinance 97-3 and for parcels re-instating discontinued water service entitlements.

WCSD Ordinance 06-1, Section 401 and WCSD Resolution 2011-2.

WCSD Labor Charge - \$50 Per hour PER WCSD EMPLOYEE AFTER THE FIRST 0.5 HOUR PER YEAR

For work performed on private property by WCSD personnel at the request of the property owner.

WCSD RESOLUTION 2012-4

PASSED, APPROVED, and ADOPTED this Twentieth day of June, 2012 by the following roll call vote:		
AYES:	Smith, Verick, Hankin, Phipps	
NOES:	None	
ABSTAIN:	None	
ABSENT:	Moon	
		Greg Smith, President Westhaven Community Services District
ATTEST:		Westindven community services district
Sarah Jordan, Secretary Westhaven Community Services District		